7.0
±0.15
7.0
±0.15
#1 #2 #3
#6 #5 #4
1.4
5.08

XXX.XXXXXX
Followed by “M” for MHz
PART NUMBERING GUIDE:
Packaging Method:
UT = Tape & Reel (2000 pcs min.)
UB = Bulk
Product Family
Frequency Tolerance
(at Operating Temp.):
B = ±50ppm (-20°C to +70°C)
C = ±100ppm (-20°C to +70°C) (Std)
F = ±100ppm (-40°C to +85°C)
G = ±200ppm (-40°C to +85°C)
Programmable Frequency:
	 Voltage	 Load Condition
PT	 5V	 TTL
PC	 5V	 CMOS
PB	 3.3V	 CMOS
Pin Assignment
	 Pin No.	 Connection
	 #1	 OE or Stand By
	 #2	 GND
	 #3	 OUT
	 #4	 Vdd
Function
	 #1 Input	 #3 Output Condition
	 H	 Oscillation Out
	 Open	 Oscillation Out
	 L	 Oscillation Stop
Pin Assignment
	 Pin No.	 Connection
	 #1	 VC
	 #2	 NC
	 #3	 GND
	 #4	 OUT
	 #5	 OE
	 #6	 Vdd
Function
	 #5	 #4 Output Condition
	 H	 Oscillation out
	 Open	 Oscillation out
	 L	 Oscillation stop
DIMENSIONS: mm
Frequency